

Recognition of Edwin Moalosi Lincoln College soccer player

WHEREAS, soccer is a sport which is popular in many nations and is often called the World's Favorite Pastime, and

WHEREAS, soccer teaches athletes sportsmanship, teamwork, perseverance, leadership and work ethic, and

WHEREAS, Edwin Moalosi played soccer in his native Botswana before coming to Lincoln College, and

WHEREAS, Edwin is known as a hard worker, great leader and outstanding athlete on the soccer field, and

WHEREAS, as a midfielder, Edwin scored 21 goals for Lincoln College this season and had 14 assists, and

WHEREAS, Edwin Moalosi was selected as first-team All-American by the National Junior College Athletic Association tournament in Phoenix, Arizona this school year,

NOW THEREFORE the Logan County Board congratulates Edwin Moalosi on his athletic achievements and wishes him continued success in his athletic endeavors.

Adopted by the Logan County Board on April 17, 2012